CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Linford & Company LLP has assessed whether the information security management system at

ARDOQ AS

Headquartered and operating remotely from:

Grensen 9b, 0159 Oslo, Norway

Meets the requirements of the standard noted below (the Requirements).

ISO/IEC 27001: 2022 Information Security Management System

For the following scope of certification:

The Ardoq AS information security management system encompasses all personnel, technology, data assets, and business processes related to the development, operation, and maintenance of the Ardoq SaaS platform; this is in accordance with Statement of Applicability_Ardoq ISO_IEC 27001_2022 SOA 15 January 2025.

The assessment was conducted in accordance with ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, ISO/IEC 27001:2022 and ISO/IEC 27006:2015 management systems assessment standards and, accordingly, included examining, on a sample basis, evidence supporting that the Requirements were met. A description of our responsibilities for the assessment of the information security management system is located at https://linfordco.com/services/iso-compliance-assessment/. The ISO standards can be found at iso.org.

Based on our assessment, the management system met the Requirements, in all material respects, as of 01 March 2025.

Certificate No: LC-516-07 Ongoing monitoring:

Issue Date: 01 March 2025 1st Surveillance on or before: 28 February 2026 Expiration Date: 28 February 2028 2nd Surveillance on or before: 28 February 2027

Revision Date: N/A Revision: 00



linford&co llp

Issuing Office: Linford & Company LLP 1550 Wewatta Street, Floor 2 Denver, Colorado 80202 Accreditation Date: 11 September 2024





Please note that prior to the 01 March 2025 issuance date, Ardoq AS maintained a ISO/IEC 27001: 2013 Information Security management System certification that was issued by the certification body: Nemko Scandinavia AS

This certificate remains valid while the holder maintains its ISMS in accordance with the standards and guidelines stated above, and is scheduled to be audited annually by Linford & Company, LLP. The certificate holder is entitled to display the above Linford & Company and ANAB registration marks for the duration of this certificate, which should be returned to Linford & Company, LLP upon reasonable request. Refer to https://www.linfordco.com to verify the authority.